_______________General Description
The MAX4108 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evalua-
tion of the MAX4108 high-speed amplifier. The EV kit
circuit demonstrates the MAX4108 in the noninverting,
unity-gain configuration.
The EV kit comes with the MAX4108 installed.To
evaluate the MAX4109, simply order a free sample
(MAX4109ESA), replace the MAX4108 with the MAX4109

DESIGNATION
____________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
IN, OUT 2 SMA connectors
None 1 MAX4108 PC board
None 1 MAX4108/MAX4109 data sheet
_________________________Quick Start
The MAX4108 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow these steps to verify board operation. Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) The circuit requires supply voltages of ±5V. Connect
±5V supplies to the corresponding pads marked
VCC and VEE. Connect the power-supply ground to
the pad marked GND.
2) Apply a signal between +2.5V and -3.1V to the SMA
connector marked IN.
3) Connect the output marked OUT to an oscilloscope
through a terminated 50Ω cable.
4) Turn on the power supply and verify the output sig-
nal on the oscilloscope.
_______________Detailed Description
Voltage-Gain Adjustment
The MAX4108 gain can be adjusted with the following
minor modifications to the EV board.
1) Referring to Table 1, select the feedback (RF) and
gain-setting (RG) resistors for the desired gain.
2) Install RF and RG.
Note: To evaluate the MAX4109, request a MAX4109ESA free
sample.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Layout Considerations
The MAX4108 EV kit layout has been optimized for